# OP \$40.00 5266366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fernando Garza		12/09/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Investigative Network Inc.	
Street Address:	29455 N. Cave Creek Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 118-491	
City:	Cave Creek	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85331	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5266366	WANDER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (512) 322-5200

**Email:** tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com, kpfertner@pirkeybarber.com,

karriola@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Kindel

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WAND029US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kellie V. Pfertner
SIGNATURE:	/Kellie V Pfertner/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Fernando Garza to Investigative Network Assignment#page1.tif source=Fernando Garza to Investigative Network Assignment#page2.tif source=Fernando Garza to Investigative Network Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0659

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is between Investigative Network Inc. ("Assignee"), an Arizona corporation with a principal place of business at 29455 N. Cave Creek Road, Suite 118-491, Cave Creek, AZ 85331, and Fernando Garza, ("Assignor"), an individual with an address at 355 East 72<sup>nd</sup> Street #17E New York, NY 10021, and is effective as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark (the "Mark"), which is the subject of the following United States trademark registration:

MARK	REG NO.
WANDER	5,266,366

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark and the above-referenced registration owned by Assignor;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and related agreements and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee effective as of the Effective Date all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Mark.
- Assignor hereby authorizes the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the Effective Date, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such reasonable cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in several counterparts and each such counterpart will be deemed an original, but

TRADEMARK REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0660 all such counterparts will together constitute one and the same agreement. Execution of a facsimile or scanned copy will have the same force and effect as execution of an original, and a facsimile signature will be deemed an original and valid signature.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0661

INVES	STIGA	TIVE	NETV	VORK.	INC.
					- A - 1 0

Signatur Juft

Name: Fred Petrovsky

Title: President/CEO

Date: 12/9/2022

Fernando Garza

Signature

Date: 12/9/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007998 FRAME: 0662